

Cornell University Student Assembly

| Originally Presented on: | 02/20/2020 |
|--------------------------|--------------|
| Type of Action: | Legislation |
| Status/Result: | New Business |

| 1 | S.A. Resolution #40 |
|----------------|---|
| 2 | Reversing the Special Projects Funding Decision for Cornell Fashion Collective |
| 3 | |
| 4 | ABSTRACT: This resolution reverses the Special projects Funding of \$2,000 for Cornell Fashion |
| 5 | Collective because they are already receiving funds for the same project from SAIFC. |
| 6 | |
| 7 | <u>Sponsored by</u> : Moriah Adeghe '21 |
| 8 | |
| 9 | Whereas, the Student Assembly voted to fund the Cornell Fashion Collective in the amount of |
| 10 | \$2,000 by a vote of 22-0-1 in SA R28; |
| 11 | |
| 12 | Whereas, the SAIFC also voted to fund the same organization for the same project, in the same |
| 13 | amount; |
| 14 | |
| 15 | Whereas, the SAIFC is the more appropriate funding source for this vent/project; |
| 16 | With an and the Standard Assessed by Standard Even derill and Good this second |
| 17 18 | Whereas, the Student Assembly Special Projects Fund will not fund this event; |
| 19 | Be it further resolved, the SAIFC with cover the cost of the ramps and changing rooms needed to |
| 20 | 20 promote inclusivity during the fashion show; |
| 21 | 20 promote melasivity during the fashion show, |
| 21 22 | Be it finally resolved, both the SAIFC and the SA Appropriations Committee fully support this |
| 23 | event and encourage all SA members to help promote and attend the fashion show. |
| 24 | |
| 23 24 25 | |
| 26 | Respectfully Submitted, |
| 27 | |
| 28 | Moriah Adeghe '21 |
| 29 | Vice President of Finance, Student Assembly |
| 30 | |
| 31 | (Reviewed by: Executive Committee, 4-0-0, 02/18/2020) |
| | |